



Compiled Date	29/10/2021
File Number	21.22.33

## LGOIMA

When releasing responses to previous LGOIMA requests, names and contact details of individual requestors will be withheld to protect their privacy.

Information requested by the media, lobby groups, public sector organisations and MPs will always be published, while information specific to an individual or their property will not generally be published.

<b>Request from:</b>	Farah Hancock – RNZ
<b>Information requested:</b>	CCTV information
<b>Response by:</b>	Simon Bastion, Chief Executive

---

29 October 2021

Farah Hancock  
Data and Long Form Journalist  
RNZ

Via Email: [farah.hancock@rnz.co.nz](mailto:farah.hancock@rnz.co.nz)

Dear Farah

**Official information request for CCTV information**

I refer to your official information request dated 28 October 2021 for CCTV information.

You have asked for the following information:

- 1) The location details (address, or latitude and longitude) of all cameras your organisation has which are on, or survey outdoor public spaces. Could this please be supplied in a spreadsheet?**  
Camera – Rooftop Webcam.  
Location – 36 Weld Street, Hokitika 7810.
- 2) The purpose of the cameras - e.g. traffic flow/security/weather conditions?**  
Weather conditions for public interest.
- 3) How long is footage stored for?**  
No footage from this camera is recorded.
- 4) Are the cameras capturing audio?**  
No.
- 5) If so, roughly how many?**  
N/A.
- 6) Are any cameras capable of facial recognition?**  
No.
- 7) If so, roughly how many, is this capability being used and what is it being used for?**  
N/A.
- 8) Are any cameras capable of license plate recognition?**  
No.
- 9) If so, roughly how many, is this capability being used and what is it being used for?**  
N/A.
- 10) Who are they monitored by?**  
This camera is not monitored.

**11) If they are monitored by an organisation other than yourselves, please name the organisation and supply details of the arrangement you have with them.**

N/A.

**12) Do any other organisations have access to the cameras?**

Public have access to this camera stream.

**13) If so, please name the organisation, the reason they have access and what functionality the access gives them? e.g. move cameras**

Public have access to this camera stream.

Reason - Used for weather information.

Functionality - Rotate, zoom and pan.

**14) Have other organisations requested footage in 2020 & 2021?**

No.

**15) If so, please name the organisations and the reasons footage was requested?**

N/A.

**16) Have you supplied footage to any organisations?**

No.

**17) If so, please name the organisations and the reasons the footage was supplied, and how many times it was supplied in 2020 & 2021?**

N/A.

**18) Are there cameras in public spaces your organisation owns/manages which are owned by organisations such as local business associations?**

No.

**19) If so, please list the organisations, and indicate what arrangements you have for who has access to the cameras/footage and how it is used?**

N/A.

There is no charge in supplying this information to you.

**Council has adopted a Proactive Release Policy and accordingly may publish LGOIMA responses on the Council Website at <https://www.westlanddc.govt.nz/lgoima-responses>.** The collection and use of personal information by the Westland District Council is regulated by the Privacy Act 2020. Westland District Council's Privacy Statement is available on our website [here](#)

If you wish to discuss this decision with us, please feel free to contact Mary-anne Bell, Senior Administration Officer at [LGOIMA@westlanddc.govt.nz](mailto:LGOIMA@westlanddc.govt.nz), 03 756 9091.

Sincerely,



**Simon Bastion** | Chief Executive

SB/MB